
2019 MASS Committee Contact List 
Market Animal Show & Sale of Marathon County, Inc.  
 
Chair of Committee 
Chad Glaze 
9719 Cty Rd F 
Merrill, WI 54452 
715-340-6162 
chad@vinevestnorth.com 
 
Co-Chair 
Leon Falkowski 
167153 Weston Ave. 
Ringle, WI 54471 
715-432-5759 
Falkowski442@gmail.com  
 
Treasurer 
Stacy Schmoll 
237303 Red Brush Rd 
Wausau, WI 54403 
715-574-4959 
stacyschmoll@msn.com 
 
IT Secretary 
Jen Kummerow, Chair 
155880 Swanee Ave 
Wausau, WI 54403 
715-409-0272 
jenkummerow@yahoo.com 
 
Erin McMahon, Co-Chair 
715-574-2952 
mcmahonerin42@gmail.com  
 
Meeting Secretary 
Melissa Heise 
1205A 4th Street 
Marathon, WI 54448 
715-551-1457 
melissaheise@swiderskiequipment.com 
 
 
Hospitality Committee 
Chad Glaze, Chair 
715-340-6162 
chad@vinevestnorth.com 
Randy Hanke, Co-Chair 
715-302-3865 
hankesugarbush@hotmail.com 
Matthew Bayer 
Larry Heise 

 
Awards Committee 
Pat McMahon, Chair 
715-571-1887 
patm@ssi-wis.com  
Melissa Heise, Co-Chair 
715-551-1457 
melissaheise@swiderskiequipment.com 
 
Education Committee 
Kris Glaze, Chair 
715-316-7951 
kris@vinevestnorth.com  
Joe Staszak, Co-Chair 
715-218-3356 
jstaszak@wausauschools.org 
Maria Pernsteiner 
Shelly Smerchek 
Dan Smerchek 
Carla Staszak 
Karen Schairer 
Mark Zimmerman 
Kristine Leonard 
Stacy Schmoll 
 
Sale Committee 
Randy Hanke, Chair 
715-302-3865 
hankesugarbush@hotmail.com 
Cory Schairer, Co-Chair 
715-573-6397 
Cschairer1@hotmail.com 
Brian Nowak 
Lee Clark 
Matthew Bayer 
Matt Schmitt 
Larry Heise 
Chad Erickson 
Leon Falkowski 
 
Weigh-in Committee 
Brian Nowak, Chair 
715-573-6757 
brian-nowak@goetschs.com 
Matt Schmidt, Co-Chair 
715-207-7819 
Jen Kummerow 
Erin McMahon 
Karen Schairer 
 

 
 
Picnic Committee 
Kris Punke, Chair 
715-573-5454 
kpunke@msn.com  
Matthew Bayer, Co-Chair 
715-573-7005 
matt@countryfreshmeats.com 
Maria Pernsteiner 
 
Carcass Committee 
Joe Staszak, Chair 
715-218-3356 
jstaszak@wausauschools.org 
Pat McMahon, Co-Chair 
715-571-1887 
patm@ssi-wis.com 
Brian Nowak 
 
Youth Reps 
Kailen Smerchek 
Marcus Schairer 
Stephanie Witberler 
Paige Bauer  
Chris Schmidt 
 
Species Reps & Superintendents 
Beef: Lee Clark - 715-573-2397 
Beef Super: Bill Staszak - 715-432-2494 
Hogs: Cory Schairer - 715-573-6397 
Hogs Super: Mark Zimmerman -       
715-203-9261 
Sheep: Dan Smerchek - 715-347-1957 
Sheep Super: Jon Brubacher -            
715-846-3292 
 
4-H Program Coordinator 
Kaitlyn Bernarde 
Kaitlyn.bernarde@ces.uwex.edu  
212 River Drive, Ste 3 
Wausau, WI 54403-5476 
715-261-1230 
 
Sale Clerking Services 
AgCountry Farm Credit Services 
Cindy Braatz 
PO Box 1089 
Wausau, WI 54402 
715-842-4631 
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